PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
1			lame	Execution Date	
Christopher Keith				07/14/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	SYNERGEE, INC.				
Street Address:	15 JEAN PLACE				
City:	BERNARDSVILLE				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07924				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 66		66321	32142		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (908)566-0777					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					\$40.00
Phone: (908) 380-5510					5
Email: ken@kaplanla					aC
Correspondent Name: Kenneth M. Ka					P
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:			on Valley Road		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:			JERSEY 07059		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kenneth M. Kaplan		
Total Attachments: 1 source=synergee_patent 001#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") hereby assigns and transfers to

SYNERGEE, INC. **15 JEAN PLACE** BERNARDSVILLE, NJ 07924,

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Patent No. 6,632,142 issued on October 14, 2003, titled

INTERNET GAMING WITH MULTIPLE WEB SITES

and the inventions described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, said inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and for the use and benefit of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and for claims for damage by reasons of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

CHRISTOPHER KEITH

Signature:

Date: Jul 24, 11

RECORDED: 07/20/2011